506306488 10/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
LEECA TECHNOLOGIES INC.	07/16/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REICHLE & DE-MASSARI AG
Street Address:	BINZSTRASSE 32
City:	8620 WETZIKON
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16535346

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4104656678

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4391-118/C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4391-118-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT16-2020#page1.tif source=4391-118-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT16-2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506306488 REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0184

### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Thi	s Assignment agreer	nent is applicable	to an invention a	ntitled (invention Title):	CONNECTOR SYSTEM ANI
DUST PROTI	ECTOR THEREOF			#	***************************************
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to	in this agreement	are: (Check One	e) ×	
Ω	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment				
Ø	U.S. Patent Applica	ition Serial No. <u>16</u>	/535,346, filed <u>8</u>	<u> August 2019</u>	
	U.S. Patent No.		, issued	9 9	***************************************
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned u	nder this agreeme	ent are: (Check C	)ne)	
	U.S. Patent rights of	****			
			e, the assignee s	hall have the right to cla	aim the benefit of the filing dat
	atent Application ide				X
w					
The ACCROSS	OR(S) referred to in t	bia sarannantis	(as assis		
		* 0000 0	1 100° S		
	it name of sole or firs				
(Address) <u>bi-</u>					***************************************
		996			***************************************
				4 H <sup>2</sup>	8 8
(Address)		•		a Paris	
******	200 Sec 200				<u>8.</u> 9
☐ Additional	l assignors are being	named on separa	ately numbered s	heets attached hereto.	
The sole or fi	rst ASSIGNEE referr	ed to in this agree	ment is:		
(Na	me of Sole or First A	ssignee) <u>Reichle</u>	& De-Massari A0	3 00	·
(Ad	idress of Assignee) <u>E</u>	inzstrasse 32, 86	20 Wetzikon, Sw	itzerland	
			<u></u>		
The	e sole or first ASSIGI	JEF is: (Chack O	na)		
, , ,	20 0 0 <u>20 0</u>	an Individual	···		
		a partnership	- 600 - 6 - 21 - 21 - 22 - 22		
		a Corporation of			<b>.</b>
		a Limited Liabilit	ty Company of		(State or
	Country)				
Additional	l assignees are beinç	named on separ	ately numbered :	sheets attached hereto.	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. MR4391-118/C2 SA-004-US-CA2

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IAVE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insent the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Appacation when known.	—	Chang	
Leeca Technologies Inc.	hah-Isung		
		July 16, 2020	
(Signature of sole or first as	878 T 8 <sub>2</sub>		
Name: CHIH-TSUNG CHANG		(Date)	
Title: President			
(Stoneshing of connect sector	or if anul	later	

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 054074 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 10/16/2020